Steam humidifier
Condair RM
25
98
53
6-
D
  E

400 V/3~/50...60 Hz
8 8 6.5
Key model designation
Example:
Condair RM 8
Product designation
Max. steam capacity in kg/h
10 Product Overview	 2598536-D  EN  2601
3.2	 Identification of the unit
The identification of the unit is found on the rating plate:
Condair Group AG, Gwattstrasse 17, 8808 Pfäffikon SZ, Switzerland
Type: Condair RM 8 Serial No: XXXXXXX 01.20
Heating voltage: 230 V/1~/50-60 Hz Heating Power: 6.5 kW  28.3 A
Steam capacity: 8 kg/h
Water press.: 100..1000kPa (1..10 bar)
Engineered in Switzerland, Made in Germany
Type designation Serial number (7 digits) Month/Year
Heating voltage
Maximum steam capacity per unit
Admissible water supply pressure
Power consumption heating
Field with certification symbols
Fig. 1: Location of the specification label
112598536-D  EN  2601 	 Product Overview
3.3	 Options Condair RM
Condair RM
2 4 6 8
Set of cable glands
Set with cable glands for the control compartment of the Con-
dair RM.
1x CG
Floor brackets
Floor brackets for floor mounting of the Condair RM.
1x FB
3.4	 Accessories Condair RM
Condair RM
2 4 6 8
Steam distribution pipe
Steam distribution pipe for steam distribution inside a air duct
see details in chapter 3.4.1).
1x DV61
Steam hose Meter x DS60
Condensate hose Meter x KS10
Filter valve 1x Z261
Filter cartridge 1x Filter cartridge Size L
Mounting station 1x MS
12 Product Overview	 2598536-D  EN  2601
L
B
H
3.4.1	 Details steam distribution pipe DV61-...
The steam distribution pipes DV61-... are selected on the basis of the duct width "B" (for horizontal
installation) or the duct height "H" (for vertical installation) and the capacity of the steam humidifier.
Important! Always select the longest possible steam distribution pipe (optimum humidification distance).
Steam distribution pipe DV61-... made of CrNi steel Duct width (B) / Duct height (H)
Type Length in mm (L) * in mm
DV61-200 200 250...400
DV61-350 350 400...600
DV61-500 500 550...750
DV61-650 650 700...900
DV61-800 800 900...1100
*	 Special length on request
Note: for further information regarding the DV61-... steam distribution pipe please refer to the separate
installation and operating instructions of this product.
132598536-D  EN  2601 	 Inspecting the delivery / Storage and Transportation
4	 Inspecting the delivery / Storage and Transportation
4.1	 Delivery
4.1.1	 Standard delivery
The standard delivery includes:
–	 Steam humidifier Condair RM including fixing set, installation manual (this document) and operation
manual (this document) and spare parts list, packaged in cardboard box.
Unit type Dimensions packaging (L x W x D) Transport weight
Condair RM 2...8 555 mm x 465 mm x 250 mm 11.8 kg
–	 Ordered options with operating instructions according chapter 3.3, packed separately.
–	 Ordered accessories with operating instructions according chapter 3.4, packed separately.
4.1.2	 Inspecting the delivery
After receiving:
–	 Inspect shipping boxes for damage.